	The tax the Contact to sometime
We have a see the fate any real property subject to the provisions of	A life by L'only Recorder
Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, or upon recording of the	deed, County:
ther instrument of conveyance, lease, mortgage or assignment of the beneficial into the all Illinois land trust, whichever occurs first, this completed disclosure document	
ne recorded in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is loc and within W days after the date any real property subject to the provisions of	
Responsible Property Transfer Act Astronsferred, a copy thereof shall be filed with Plinois Environmental Protection Agency	
**	
** FNVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUM	ENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY. 50
	onsible Property Transfep. Act 1 1 190.8 110 117 127 27 10 117 110
	#8170 1F # 91 621128
Seller: BLOOM TOWNSHIP, an Illinois Body Po	ditic . (Oth County of Orbits
Buyer: CASTLE CANDY COMPANY, an Illinois	Corporation
Document No.:	
Property Identification:	
A. Property Address (include township): 10th St. & Dix Permanent Real Estate Index Nov. 32 20 205 013 00	cie Highway, Chgo. Hts., IL Bloom Twp.
	hip Bloom Range 1
Enter or attach current legal description is this area:	
See attached	
Prepared by:	Return to:
Name: Luciano Panici	Name: Luciano Panici
Company: CIFELLI & SCREMENTI, LTD.	Company: CIFELLI & SCREMENTI, LTD.
Address: 450 W. 14th Street	Address 450 W. 14th Street
	. 14417 20,
City State Zip: Chicago Heights, 1L 60411	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1 .
Cuyoutto cap.	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1
The following information is provided pursuant to	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1
Cuyoutto cap.	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1 ·
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that th	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988  seir ownership or other control (I such property may render them.)
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the hable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they can	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988  seir ownership or other control of such property may render them sused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems.
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the hable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they can	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988  seir ownership or other control of such property may render them sused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems.
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they can associated with the property.  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y 126 (Acreage:	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Imperty Transfer Act of 1988  seir ownership or other control of such property may render them oused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems.
The following information is provided pursuant to   1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the  liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they cas  associated with the property.  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y ) 2 (   Acreage:  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the pro-	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Insperty Transfer Act of 1988  seir ownership or other control of such property may render them sused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems.
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they call associated with the property.  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y ) Z C (Acreage: Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the pro-	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Insperty Transfer Act of 1988  cir ownership or other control of such property may render them sused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems  perty:  Industrial building
The following information is provided pursuant to   1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the  liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they cas  associated with the property.  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y ) 2 (   Acreage:  Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the pro-	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Insperty Transfer Act of 1988  seir ownership or other control of such property may render them sused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems.
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they call associated with the property:  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y ) 2 (   Acreage: Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property characteristics)   Apartment building (6 units or less)   Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Iroperty Transfer Act of 1988  seir ownership or other control of such property may render them bused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems  perty:  Industrial building Farm, with buildings
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they call associated with the property.  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y ) 2 (   Acreage: Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property commercial apartment (over 6 units)  XX Store, office, commercial building	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Insperty Transfer Act of 1988  Secir ownership or other control of such property may render them sused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems  perty:
The following information is provided pursuant to  1. Liability Disclosure  Transferors and transferces of real property are advised that the liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they call associated with the property.  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y ) 20 (Acreage: Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property of the property	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Insperty Transfer Act of 1988  deir ownership or other control of such property may render them bused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems  perty:  Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other (specify)  AXX Yes No
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that the liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they call associated with the property.  A. Property Characteristics: Lot Size: Y ) 2 ( Acreage: Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property of the commercial apartment (over 6 units)  XX Store, office, commercial building  11. Nature of Transfer  A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyors.	City/State/Zip: Chicago Heights, IL 6041/1  to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988  Section ownership or other control of such property may render them bused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems.  Derty:  Industrial building Farm, with buildings Other (specify)  ance?  XX Yes No al interest of an Illinois land trust?  Yes No

\_ATG

FUND FORM 408 ATG 190 175/R

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

425 South Halsted, Chicago Heights, IL 6041

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Trust fee

425 S. Halsted, Chgo Hts., IL (708)754-9400 Robert A. Grossi

Identify Transferee: C

> Castle Candy Co. Beneficiary under Chicago Heights National, as Trustee Under Trust No. 2308

#### III. Notification

Under the Illinois Engronmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a racility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance,
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardow, substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility from which there is a release of substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance.
- 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may Le liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a telease of a hazir dous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action.

3 Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance falls. without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be hable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than three times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law.

4 Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank.

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

### IV. Environmental Information UNOFFICIAL COPY A Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the prope transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous sub- Act". This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods a amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer-sized cont.)	ostances" as defined by the Illinois Envitored or handled by a retailer in the sa provided that such retailer does not enj	monmental Prot me form, appro- gage in any comm	ection umate iercial
on the property.		Yes X	No
2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property woother than that which was associated directly with the transferor	hich involved the processing, storage or		
office than that which was associated directly with the transferor	a venicle unage.	Yes X	No
3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the proper treatment or disposal of 'hazardous or special wastes,' as defined	erty which involved the generation, tr	ansportation, st	orage,
the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?	_	Yes X	No
4. Are there any of one following specific units (operating or close	d) at the property which are or were us	sed by the transfe	ror to
manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petrol	cum?		
Yes No x Jan Hill	Yes No X Injection Well Yes No X Wastewater T	ls	
Yes No X Surface Impoundment	Yes No X Wastewater T	reatment Units	
Yes No X Land Free ment	Yes No x Septic Tanks Yes No x Transfer Static Yes No x Waste Recycli	(Ame	
Yes No X Waste Pile	Vec No v Waste Recycli	ona ing Operations	
Yes No x Incinerator Yes No x Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No x Waste Treatm	ent Detoxification	)n
Yes x No Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes No x Other Land D		
Yes No X Container Storage Area			
If any of the above items are answered Yes and the transfer is conterest, attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit Agency along with this disclosure document.  5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to the	t, such site plan to be filed with the Env iis real property?	ironmental Prote	ction
a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of the State.	_	Yes X	No
b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.	1/h.,	Yes X	_ No
e. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or waste disp		Yes <u> </u>	_ No
6. Has the transferor had any wastewater discharges (other than	sewage) to a rublicly owned		
freatment works?	<u>_</u>	Yes_x	_ No
7 Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to	this property?		
a Prepared a Chemical Lafety Contingency Plan pursuant to th	e Illinois Chemical Solety Act	Yes X	_ No
b Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory For			
the federal Emergency Planting and Community Right to Know	w 7464 (a) 1,500/2	Yes X	_ No
c Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federa	l Emergency Planning		
and Community Right to Know Act of 1986.	//5	Yes X	_ No
8 Has the transferor or any facility on the property been the subjet or federal governmental actions?	et of any of the following State	20	
a Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged c	ontamination on or emanating	-	
from the property.		Yes X	
b Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the	Pollution Control Board for		
which a final order or consent decree was entered.		Yes X	_ N
	er or not the final order or	<b>x</b>	
decree is still in effect for this property.	•••	Yes X	N
9 Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership			Ü
a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a rep	ortable "release" of any hazardous		, ,
substances or petroleum as required under State or federal law		Yes <u>_</u>	_ No
b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were rel			
with the ground at this site?	·	Yes X	_ No
c. If the answers to questions a and b are Yes, have any of the fe associated with a release on the property?	llowing actions or events been		

N.A. Codot a clean up our corp emove of real majorax including oils pavement or other surficial mate	nals.
N/A Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including some pavement or other	surficial
materials.	
N/A Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under the Illinois Chemical Safety	Act.
N/A Sampling and analysis of soils.	
N/A Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundwater at or near the site.	
N/A Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well because of offensive characteristics of the water.	
N/A Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or inside basements, etc.	
N/ ASigns of substances leaching out of the ground along the base of slopes or at other low points on or immed	intlu
adjacent to the site.	mici
10. Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted by the Illinois Pollution Control Board? Yes	× No
11. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses?	
	<del>-</del>
B Site Information Under Other Ownership or Operation	
1 Provide the following in or nation about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or contracted with for the management of the site or real property:  Name: Jetco Properties, Inc., aDelaware Corporation	
Type of business or property usage: Shopping Center	
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted	I by the
transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property:	
Yes No x Landfill Yes No x Injection Wells	
Yes No x Surface Impoundment Yes No x Wastewater Treatment Un	its
Yes No x Land Treatment Yes No x Septic Tanks	
Yes No x Waste Pile Yes No x Transfer Stations Yes No x Incinerator Yes No x Waste Recycling Operation	**
Yes No Storage Tank (Above Ground)  Yes No Waste Treatment Detoxific	
Yes x No Storage Tank (Underground) Yes No x Other Land Disposal Area	4
Yes No X Container Storage Area	
V. Certification	
A Record on province of these marrows linearly assessmentials for each point the information I would also be information.	<b>i</b> s
A. Based on my inquiry of those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information mitted is to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate.	Suo-
Aland a Stage .	
Symbols  Bloom Township Supravious	
Robert A. Grossi, Bloom Township Supervisor	
"(anaterior's) (type-grand name) or on penet of transferor(s)	3
B. This famou was delegated to me with all elements completed on November 2479 1991	3
Wither	
Acres 6	
CASTLE CANDY COMPANY AN. IN CULY by ALFRED DITANCES PROTREM	5
C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on	^
Signature	
.0100/	
. Philar Representative Pupe or philinemes	

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

The test of the design the north So FEET THEREOF AND ARECT TO THE LOCAL BRITTON LEVING IN DIXIE HIGHWAY CUT ONLY THE HOUSTS FROM TO THE TOWNSHIP TO THE TOWNSHIP TO DOCUMENT THE TOWNSHIP TO DOCUMENT TO THE TOWNSHIP TO DOCUMENT TO THE LOCAL BRITTON TO THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIPTOR TO THE LOCAL BRITTONS.

For MARINE BY A FORTE ON THE SOUTHWESTERRY LINE OF 191911 THE ASSOCIATION OF BRACO FEET LAS MEASURED ALONG THE ACOUSTAIN SO STORESTON OF THE OF MIXIE HIGHWAY SUI-OFF) MURTHWESTERGY AT HER PORCH CIME OF THE DORTH WEST GUARTER OF THE DOLLO THE RELEASE SOLD SELECTION 201 THENCE SHOULDING SHOULD BE INSTALL TO SOLD LINE FOR A DISTANCE OF 742, 10 MEG LE THERE THE SOURCE OF A COOR A LINE SAMALLEL WITH THE SOUTHWESTIE. THE MEDICAL PROBLEM OF THE PROBLEM O THE THE PROBLEM STATEM & ALBING A LINE WHICH FORMS ON INTERTION POST OF THE PERBOTES ST MINUTES TO SECONDS WITH THE LACE PER CEPTED COURSE FOR A DISTANCE OF ASS. NO FEET TO A LOUDE OF THE REPORT FUNDING ALONG SAID CORVER, COUVER COLUMN REPORTS, HAVING A RADIUS OF 50.0 FRET, FOR AN GRE THE SERVE OF MALIA FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY: THENCE MORNING GROOM A TELEPHONERIN TO SAID CURVE, FOR A DESIGNATION THE THE SECOND THE SOUTH LINE OF TENTH STREET, CHEING A CHE THE STATE OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID HONGE MUST CONTROL OF SHOULDING SOFT THEMORE EAST ALONG SAID COULDED IN WE A THE TO REPORT IN THE SOUTHWESTER YOUTH OF THEF FOR COLOR OF A THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID THE DESCRIPTION OF THE A PISIANCE OF 720,46 FEET TO THE THE REPORTED SECTION OF THE PROPERTY. ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

D 411621128 (1) 1,000 gl. TANK
is contak of 9.00 IN 9 1 - Ropresen Ts (13) 500 91. TANKS Plaza Builowg 10 D19 E **Dost** Fill pipe East 口 · - RepresenTs Bloom Box Scale Note: 16

Property of Coot County Clert's Office